Registered number: 08995738

MC CLADDING SERVICES LTD
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 APRIL 2020

Greenwood & Co Limited
Chartered Certified Accountants

41 Derwent Gardens
Redbridge
Ilford
Essex
1G4 5NA



Mc Cladding Services Ltd
Unaudited Financial Statements
For The Year Ended 30 April 2020

Contents

Balance Sheet

Notes to the Financial Statements



Mc Cladding Services Ltd
Balance Sheet
As at 30 April 2020

Registered number: 08995738

CURRENT ASSETS
Debtors

Creditors: Amounts Falling Due Within
One Year

NET CURRENT ASSETS (LIABILITIES)

TOTAL ASSETS LESS CURRENT
LIABILITIES
NET LIABILITIES

CAPITAL AND RESERVES
Called up share capital
Profit and Loss Account

SHAREHOLDERS' FUNDS

2020
Notes £
3 -
4 (20,896 )

(20,896)

(20,896 )

(20,896 )

200
(21,096)

(20,896)

2019

1,622

1,622

(16,739)

(15,117)

(15,117)

(15,117)

200
(15,317)

(15,117)

For the year ending 30 April 2020 the company was entitled to exemption from audit under section 477 of the Companies

Act 2006 relating to small companies.

Director's responsibilities

e The member has not required the company to obtain an audit in accordance with section 476 of the Companies Act

2006.

e The director acknowledges his responsibilities for complying with the requirements of the Act with respect to
accounting records and the preparation of accounts.

e These accounts have been prepared and delivered in accordance with the provisions applicable to companies
subject to the small companies' regime.

e The company has taken advantage of section 444(1) of the Companies Act 2006 and opted not to deliver to the
registrar a copy of the company's Profit and Loss Account.

On behalf of the board

Mr Mihail
Costinas

Director

10/03/2021

The notes on pages 2 to 3 form part of these financial statements.



Page 1



Mc Cladding Services Ltd
Notes to the Financial Statements
For The Year Ended 30 April 2020

1.

Accounting Policies

1.1. Basis of Preparation of Financial Statements

The financial statements are prepared under the historical cost convention and in accordance with the FRS 102
Section 1A Small Entities - The Financial Reporting Standard applicable in the UK and Republic of Ireland and the
Companies Act 2006.

1.2. Turnover
Turnover represents the total invoice value of sales made during the period.
1.3. Taxation

The tax currently payable is based on taxable profit for the year. Taxable profit differs from profit as reported in the

statemgnt gfv %9%?5%%%%’3 rigf%lgﬁ ngg,rggge of items of income or expense that are taxable or deductible in other

year and items that are never tax eductible. The company's liability for current tax is calculated using tax
rates thahage haaibenosciespiosebstantivalihgndietaddyy thaend tidle aepadinyreniod)

Deferred tax is recognised on timing differences between the carrying amounts of assets and liabilities in the
financi 1451%&8%%1‘ e ?n%% tﬁle corresponding tax bases used in the computation of taxable profit. Deferred tax
RS S o1 T . . . .
liabilities are generally recognised for all taxable timing differences. Deferred tax assejqaiy generally epgq@nised
for all tndustibbecte vipose Bt ditke seRaes fial thecoxtwrt Hhat s ntndn i thetdaxal edproéisr bl heayaihableurtaiont
which thesecdadusihleBimipakfioiapaey earchaplalises cbhei sarrvindiamesntief defsssedive Assats Beadrwe dint
the entﬂm&ggﬁhma@iggtggﬁod badresupadel® sheaaydeny duaidéis badienger probable that sufficient taxable profits

will be ayvailable to allow all or alrt of the asset to be recovered.

Defene%%oggge%g Ean)%lrﬁg%‘{ﬁﬁe ?ilaesﬁ?é%sured at the tax rates that are expected to apply in the period in w}ﬁ%%?the
liability is settled or the asset realised, based on tax rates (and tax laws) that have been enacted or substantively
enacted by the end of the reporting period. Deferred tax liabilities are presented within provisions for liabiliEi%ﬁﬁnd
deferred tax assets within debtors. The measurement of deferred tax liabilities and asset reflects the tax
consequences that would follow from the manner in which the Company expects, at the end of the reporting period,
to recoter CreditorscAmvyintsahadlingoDiie MAtiHA 10N E Vidiies.

Current or deferred tax for the year is recognised in profit or loss, except when the& Eﬁ‘ted to ite Otilﬁt are
recognised in other comprehensive income or directly in equity, in which case, the currént and deferred Tax is also

recognised in other comprehensive income or directly in equity respectively. £ £
Bank loans and overdrafts 9,013 5,079
Other taxes and social security 3 -
Net wages - 400
Accruals and deferred income 300 400
Director's loan account 11,580 10,860
20,896 16,739

Page 2



Mc Cladding Services Ltd
Notes to the Financial Statements (continued)
For The Year Ended 30 April 2020

5. General Information

Mc Cladding Services Ltd is a private company, limited by shares, incorporated in England & Wales,
registered number 08995738 . The registered office is 4 Hoskins Court, Blenheim Place, Camberly, Surrey,
GU15 2TP.

Page 3



