Registered number: 08995738

MC CLADDING SERVICES LTD UNAUDITED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 APRIL 2020

Greenwood & Co Limited

Chartered Certified Accountants

41 Derwent Gardens Redbridge Ilford Essex IG4 5NA

Mc Cladding Services Ltd Unaudited Financial Statements For The Year Ended 30 April 2020

Contents

	Page
Balance Sheet	1
Notes to the Financial Statements	2 3

Mc Cladding Services Ltd Balance Sheet As at 30 April 2020

Registered number: 08995738

		2020		2019	
	Notes	£	£	£	£
CURRENT ASSETS					
Debtors	3		_	1,622	
		-		1,622	
Creditors: Amounts Falling Due Within One Year	4	(20,896)	-	(16,739)	
NET CURRENT ASSETS (LIABILITIES)			(20,896)		(15,117)
TOTAL ASSETS LESS CURRENT LIABILITIES			(20,896)		(15,117)
NET LIABILITIES			(20,896)		(15,117)
CAPITAL AND RESERVES					
Called up share capital			200		200
Profit and Loss Account			(21,096)		(15,317)
SHAREHOLDERS' FUNDS		;	(20,896)	:	(15,117)

For the year ending 30 April 2020 the company was entitled to exemption from audit under section 477 of the Companies Act 2006 relating to small companies.

Director's responsibilities

- The member has not required the company to obtain an audit in accordance with section 476 of the Companies Act 2006.
- The director acknowledges his responsibilities for complying with the requirements of the Act with respect to accounting records and the preparation of accounts.
- These accounts have been prepared and delivered in accordance with the provisions applicable to companies subject to the small companies' regime.
- The company has taken advantage of section 444(1) of the Companies Act 2006 and opted not to deliver to the registrar a copy of the company's Profit and Loss Account.

On behalf of the board

Mr Mihail Costinas

Director

10/03/2021

The notes on pages 2 to 3 form part of these financial statements.

Mc Cladding Services Ltd Notes to the Financial Statements For The Year Ended 30 April 2020

1. Accounting Policies

1.1. Basis of Preparation of Financial Statements

The financial statements are prepared under the historical cost convention and in accordance with the FRS 102 Section 1A Small Entities - The Financial Reporting Standard applicable in the UK and Republic of Ireland and the Companies Act 2006.

1.2. Turnover

Turnover represents the total invoice value of sales made during the period.

1.3. Taxation

The tax currently payable is based on taxable profit for the year. Taxable profit differs from profit as reported in the statement of comprehensive income because of items of income or expense that are taxable or deductible in other year and items that are never taxable or deductible. The company's liability for current tax is calculated using tax rates that have handened technologies antively the rand of the payable in the profit of the payable in the payable is based on taxable profit for the year. Taxable profit differs from profit as reported in the statement of the payable in the profit of the payable is based on taxable profit for the year. Taxable profit differs from profit as reported in the statement of the payable is based on taxable profit for the year. Taxable profit differs from profit as reported in the statement of the payable is based on taxable profit for the year. Taxable profit differs from profit as reported in the statement of the payable is based on taxable profit for the year. Taxable profit differs from profit as reported in the statement of the payable profit for the payable profit for the payable profit from profit fro

Deferred tax is recognised on timing differences between the carrying amounts of assets and liabilities in the financial state of the corresponding tax bases used in the computation of taxable profit. Deferred tax liabilities are generally recognised for all taxable timing differences. Deferred tax assets going concern for all the dustilable temporary differences to the extent that it it is introducted that it is not in the same to the extent that it is not in the same to the covered that it is not in the same to the asset to be recovered.

will be available to allow all or part of the asset to be recovered.

Deferred tax assets and habilities are measured at the tax rates that are expected to apply in the period in which the liability is settled or the asset realised, based on tax rates (and tax laws) that have been enacted or substantively enacted by the end of the reporting period. Deferred tax liabilities are presented within provisions for liabilities and deferred tax assets within debtors. The measurement of deferred tax liabilities and asset reflects the tax consequences that would follow from the manner in which the Company expects, at the end of the reporting period, to recover Orecliforthe Announts a Falling Directs the another Petrice.

Current or deferred tax for the year is recognised in profit or loss, except when they related to items that are recognised in other comprehensive income or directly in equity, in which case, the current and deferred tax is also recognised in other comprehensive income or directly in equity respectively.

£
£

Bank loans and overdrafts	9,013	5,079
Other taxes and social security	3	-
Net wages	-	400
Accruals and deferred income	300	400
Director's loan account	11,580	10,860
	20,896	16,739

Mc Cladding Services Ltd Notes to the Financial Statements (continued) For The Year Ended 30 April 2020

5. General Information

Mc Cladding Services Ltd is a private company, limited by shares, incorporated in England & Wales, registered number 08995738. The registered office is 4 Hoskins Court, Blenheim Place, Camberly, Surrey, GU15 2TP.